

CERTIFICATEOF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

ABC Climate Control Systems, Inc.

A Division of ABC Group Inc.

54 Bethridge Road, Plant 1 Etobicoke, Ontario M9W 1N1 Canada

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

The management system is applicable to:

The Design and Manufacturing of Plastic Products for HVAC, Interior, Exterior, Air Induction & Fluid Systems.

Permissible exclusions include: None

IATF Certificate Number:

0395243

Certificate Number:

2022-0117

Certificate Issue Date:

19 April 2021

Certificate Expiry Date:

18 April 2024







Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

ABC Climate Control Systems, Inc.

A Division of ABC Group Inc.

54 Bethridge Road, Plant 1 Etobicoke, Ontario M9W 1N1 Canada

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

ABC Technologies Inc.

2 Norelco Drive, North York, ON M9L 2X6 Canada

IT, quality system management, purchasing, logistics, laboratory, product & process design and warranty management, HR, Facilities management, sales.

ABC Group Sales & Marketing Inc.

25900 W Eleven Mile RD., Southfield, Michigan 48034 USA

Supreme Tooling Group

2 Norelco Drive, Toronto, ON M9L 2X6 USA

ABC Mexico Sales & Marketing

Cerrada La Estacada No. 422, Querétaro, Qro., CP 76220 México

ABC Technologies Inc.

3-19-5 Shinyokohama, Yokohama City, KGW Japan

ABC Technologies Inc.

Room 101, Building No. 2, Shanghai, SHG 201103 China

Sales, marketing and engineering.

Production equipment development.

Sales and marketing.

Sales & Marketing and Engineering.

Engineering and supplier management.

IATF Certificate Number:

0395243

Certificate Number:

2022-0117

Certificate Issue Date:

19 April 2021

Certificate Expiry Date:

18 April 2024





Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA



